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IBEW, LOCAL 100

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR 2025

Day of the Week Inside Wiremen Sound & Comm Motor Shop
New Year's Day 2025 Wednesday January 1, 2025 January 1, 2025 January 1, 2025
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday January 20, 2025 January 20, 2025 N/A
President's Day Monday February 17, 2025 February 17, 2025 N/A
Memorial Day Monday May 26, 2025 May 26, 2025 May 26, 2025
Fourth of July Friday July 4, 2025 July 4, 2025 July 4, 2025
Friday Before Labor Day** Friday N/A August 29, 2025 N/A
Labor Day Monday September 1, 2025 | September 1, 2025 | September 1, 2025
Veteran's Day Tuesday November 11, 2025 N/A November 11, 2025
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 27, 2025 | November 27, 2025 | November 27, 2025
Day after Thanksgiving Friday November 28, 2025 | November 28, 2025 | November 28, 2025
Christmas Eve Wednesday N/A December 24, 2025 N/A
Christmas Day Thursday December 25, 2025 | December 25, 2025 | December 25, 2025
New Year's Day 2026 Thursday January 1, 2026 January 1, 2026 January 1, 2026

Per the 9th District Sound & Communications Agreement: When Christmas Day falls on a Saturday, the holiday will be celebrated on the following
Monday. When Christmas Eve falls on a Sunday, the holiday will be celebrated on the previous Friday.

**The Friday before Labor Day was added to the 9th District Sound & Communications Agreement effective 12//23-11/30/27
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